

PONJESLY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

NAGERCOIL - 629003

FINE ARTS CLUB

Academic Year (2020-2021)

NAME OF THE CO-ORDINATOR	Dr. R.ISAAC SAJAN	
DESIGNATION	PROFESSOR	
DEPARTMENT	CSE	

Fine arts club of PJCE provides an opportunity to the students to let their imagination run wild and provides them with the sight to see things in a different way. Students learn from one another and share their prowess in different aspects of art. The college provides ample opportunities to develop talents in different forms of art like music, singing, dance, drama etc. In addition to the activities of the Fine Arts Association, students are encouraged to take part in competitions held outside the campus.

OBJECTIVES:

- To encourage the students in various arts activities.
- To improve the imagination skill in Entertainment.
- To help the students develop their leadership abilities.

EVENT ORGANIZED:

S.No.	Event Title	Date
1	Pongal Celebration 2021	13-01-2021
2	Fine Arts Day 2020	29-02-2020

<u>Pongal Celebrations – 13 January 2021</u>

Pongal Celebration was held on 13-01-2021. Chairman - Shri.Pon Robert Singh presided over the function. In the presence of Principal - Dr.G.Natarajan, Director - Prof.S.Arulson Daniel & Heads of various departments. Students prepared Pongal and distributed to their colleagues and faculty during the event.



PONGAL CELEBRATION 2021 Date: 13.01.2021

We Our Chairman, Principal, HoDs, Faculty Members and Students wish you all a very Happy Pongal.

<u>Fine Arts Day 2020 – 29 February 2020</u>

Fine Arts Day was held on 29-02-2020. Chairman - Shri.Pon Robert Singh presided over the function. In the presence of Principal - Dr.G.Natarajan, Director - Prof.S.Arulson Daniel & Heads of various departments. Chief Guest: Dr.N.Sreenath IPS, Guest: Mr.Vishal, Ms. Nikki Galrani, Ms.Keerthi, Mr.Ramar, Mr.Pugal, Ms.Sivangi - Tamil (Film Industry)







Fine Arts Day 2020 - 29/02/2020

Chief Guest: Dr.N.Sreenath IPS

Guest : Mr.Vishal, Ms. Nikki Galrani, Ms.Keerthi, Mr.Ramar, Mr.Pugal,

Ms.Sivangi -Tamil (Film Industry)

Presided by Shri.Pon Rober Singh- Chairman- Ponjesly Groups